
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1002
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
TRAINING OF PEOPLE BY NIRD
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Institute of Rural Development (NIRD), Hyderabad has selected any village for the training of people in the rural development sector;

(b) if so, the names of villages selected for the purpose, State-wise including Gujarat State; and

(c) the achievement made in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SISIR ADHIKARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)& (c): Do not arise.
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